Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Da		Execution Date		
Trimark Investments Inc. 07/27/2007		07/27/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Sphere Communica	Communications Inc.			
Street Address: 300 Tri-State Interna	International			
Internal Address: Suite 150	uite 150			
City: Lincolnshire	re			
State/Country: ILLINOIS				
Postal Code: 60069				
Property Type Patent Number: 67352	Number			
Patent Number: 6735208				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (414)298-8097 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 414-298-8137 Email: klee@reinhartlaw.com				
Email: klee@reinhartlaw.com Correspondent Name: Kent A. Lee				
•				
Address Line 2: Suite 2100	Suite 2100			
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kent A. Lee				
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trimark Release#page1.tif source=Trimark Release#page2.tif source=Trimark Release#page3.tif				

PATENT RELEASE

THIS PATENT RELEASE is executed and delivered by Trimark Investments Inc. (the "Releasor") on this date of $\int \sqrt{2}/272007$. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Releasor, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby releases, terminates and discharges fully its lien and security interest in United States patent No. 6,735,208, which is owned by Sphere Communications Inc. (the "Releasec") and which is further described on Exhibit A hereto (the "Patent"). This release by Releasor includes, without limitation, a release of any and all right, title and interest in and to any past, present or future claim of any nature whatsoever related to the Patent, including any claim arising under contract. The Releasor hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest that it may have in the Patent to the Releasee.

[Signature provided on following page.]

EXHIBIT A

PATENT

PATENT NO		APPLICATION DATE	ISSUANCE DATE
6,735,208	LAN Telephone System	September 16, 1996	May 11, 2004
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

distant for the second

Ь÷.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Releasor has executed this Patent Release as of the date first written above.

TRIMARK INVESTMENTS INC.

By: Name: Title:

(Signature page to Patent Release)

PATENT REEL: 019628 FRAME: 0393

RECORDED: 08/01/2007